

¼ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5728 OF 2011

KARNAIL SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani,AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent, hearing of the case is
adjourned.

List after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master