

\230

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5728 OF 2011

KARNAIL SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 17.07.2012. The mediation between the parties has failed.

In view of the above, interim order dated 08.07.2011 is made absolute to last till the disposal of the appeal.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|