

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5728/2011

KARNAIL SINGH & ANR.

Appellants

VERSUS

MOHINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 04-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shaurya Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Suryavir, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The appellant no.1 has since passed away.
2. As prayed for, steps for substitution be taken within four weeks.
3. Also alternative arrangement for representation of the remaining appellants be made within the said period.
4. List the appeal on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI MATHUR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)