

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5728/2011

KARNAIL SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KAUR . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 23-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Suryavir, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is submitted that appellant no.1-Karnail Singh is stated to have since expired and the application for substitution already stands filed.
2. Let learned counsel for the appellant(s) take steps for curing the defects, if any.
3. Registry to list the matter along with the interlocutory application(s), if any, on 13.08.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)