

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5728/2011

KARNAIL SINGH (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KAUR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 174659/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 169816/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 169773/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 169775/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 20-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Suryavir, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow (i.e., on 21.08.2025).

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)